#### 502364215 05/29/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Witness Systems, Inc.	05/25/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Verint Americas Inc.
Street Address:	800 North Point Parkway
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30005

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11768349
Application Number:	11237456
Application Number:	11868656
Application Number:	11479924
Application Number:	11736124
Application Number:	12612487

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4142715770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: kristenl@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 E. Wisconsin Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** | 5868-149,118,119,122,123,

PATENT

502364215

**REEL: 030508 FRAME: 0649** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher M. Scherer	
Signature:	/Christopher M. Scherer/	
Date:	05/29/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=5868-00000_Name_Change_Witness_Systems_to_Verint_Americas#page1.tif source=5868-00000_Name_Change_Witness_Systems_to_Verint_Americas#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030508 FRAME: 0650



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WITNESS SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WITNESS SYSTEMS, INC. " TO "VERINT AMERICAS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2007, AT 4:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

070625705

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5708849

DATE: 05-25-07

**PATENT** REEL: 030508 FRAME: 0651

State of Delaware State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:28 FM 05/25/2007 FILED 04:23 FM 05/25/2007 SRV 070625705 - 2727023 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE SIXTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF WITNESS SYSTEMS, INC.

- The name of the corporation is Witness Systems, Inc. (the "Corporation"). 1.
- The Sixth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is 2. hereby amended to read as follows:

FIRST. The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is Verint Americas Inc.

This Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with section 242.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed as of the 25th day of May, 2007.

WITNESS SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: Peter Fante Title: Secretary

NYI-3989751vl

**PATENT** REEL: 030508 FRAME: 0652

RECORDED: 05/29/2013